Yates Petroleum Corporation
Tractor BPC Federal #1H
Section 20-T25S-R25E

Eddy County, New Mexico
Page 3

Form 3160-4 continued:

26 Perforation Record
Perforated Interval Size

No Holes Perf. Status

8333
8225'
8117
8009
7901
7723-77285'
7545'-7547
7254'-7256
7015'-7017
6796'-6798'
6550'-6552'
6300'-6302'
6080'-6082'
5830'-5832'
5600'-5602'

27 Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Squeeze, Etc

6

[e23Ne)INe)]

6
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10

8

8

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Depth interval

RECEIVED
MAY 01 2012

NMOCD ARTESIA

Amount and Type of Material

5600'-8333' Frac with slick water and 20# linear gel and spearhead 1000g 15% HCL acid ahead of

each stage. Stage 1 - 3710 bbls fiuid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 112,000#

20/40 Propnet, Stage 2 - 3615 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 119,200#
Propnet, Stage 3 - 3625 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 115,200# 20/40
Propnet, Stage 4 - 3650 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 125,970# 20/40
Propnet, Stage 5 - 3580 bbis fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 119,700# 20/40
Propnet, Stage 6 - 3510 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 111,285# 20/40
Propnet, Stage 7 - 3510 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 120,500# 20/40
Propnet, Stage 8 - 3600 bbis fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 121,930# 20/40
Propnet, Stage 9 - 3594 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 110,430# 20/40

Propnet

Ao

Regulatory Reporting"Supervisor
Aprit 30, 2012



