Yates Petroleum Corporation Tractor BPC Federal #1H Section 20-T25S-R25E Eddy County, New Mexico Page 3

Form 3160-4 continued:

RECEIVED

MAY 0 1 2012

NMOCD ARTESIA

26 Perforation Record

Perforated Interval	<u>Size</u>	No Holes	Perf. Status
8333'		6	Open
8225'		6	Open
8117'		6	Open
8009'		6	Open
7901'		6	Open
7723'-7725'		12	Open
7545'-7547'		12	Open
7254'-7256'		12	Open
7015'-7017'		12	Open
6796'-6798'		12	Open
6550'-6552'		12	Open
6300'-6302'		12	Open
6080'-6082'		10	Open
5830'-5832'		8	Open
5600'-5602'		8	Open

27 Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Squeeze, Etc.

Depth Interval

5600'-8333'

Amount and Type of Material

Frac with slick water and 20# linear gel and spearhead 1000g 15% HCL acid ahead of each stage. Stage 1 - 3710 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 112,000# 20/40 Propnet, Stage 2 - 3615 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 119,200# Propnet, Stage 3 - 3625 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 115,200# 20/40 Propnet, Stage 4 - 3650 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 125,970# 20/40 Propnet, Stage 5 - 3580 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 119,700# 20/40 Propnet, Stage 6 - 3510 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 111,285# 20/40 Propnet, Stage 7 - 3510 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 120,500# 20/40 Propnet, Stage 8 - 3600 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 121,930# 20/40 Propnet, Stage 9 - 3594 bbls fluid, 20,000# 40/70 WS, 56,000# 20/40 WS, 110,430# 20/40 Propnet

Regulatory Reporting Supervisor

April 30, 2012